Export department:
English: +48 68 32 95
 302 / 321 / 276 / 386 / 233
German: +48 68 32 95 305
French: +48 68 32 95 304
Russian: +48 68 32 95 321
Fax: +48 68 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl

Type of interface Transmission protocol Mode Baud rate
RS-485 MODBUS RTU: 8N2, 8E1, 8O1; ASCII: 8N1, 7E1, 7O1 0.6, 1.2, 2.4, 4.8, 9.6,  19.2 kbit/s
Order example:
The code: P10 - 2 1 1 0 00 7 means:
  P10 -  network parameter transducer of P10 type
  2 -  input range : 5 A
  1 -  input voltage : 100 V
  1 -  digital output with RS-485 interface
  0 -  supply voltage 85...250 V  d.c./a.c.
  00 -standard version
  7 -  with an extra quality inspecƟ on cerƟ fi cate
CONNECTION DIAGRAM ORDERING
P10 / P10 A - X X X X XX X
Input current IN:
1 A (X/1) 1
5 A (X/5) 2
Input phase voltage Un:
100 V                                                                          1
400 V                                                                          2
as per order*                                                            X
Digital output:
without interface 0
with RS-485 interface 1
Supply voltage:
85..250 V d.c. or a.c., 40..400 Hz                                                  0
as per order*                                                                                    X
Version:
standard 00
custom-made* XX
Acceptance tests:
without addiƟ onal quality requirements 8
with an extra quality inspecƟ on cerƟ fi cate 7
acc.to customer’s request** X
S S
N
L3L3
2PP1
P1 P2
1 2
L2L2
L1L1
S
P1 2P
S1 2
SS 1 2
P10P10
AL1 AL3AL2 AL4A B
4640393836 3735343332313029282726 41 42 4443 45 47 48 49 50
85...250 V
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 98 11 2523
Supply
Control input RS485
IN1 IN2 IN3 OUT1
OUT2
OUT3
OUT4
Analog output
Semi-indirect measurement in a 4-wire
Current
transformers from
5 A up to 6 kA.
ND1 - Analyser
of network
parameters
 *  aŌ er agreeing
     with the manufacturer
** the code number
     will be established aŌ er agreeing
     with the manufacturer
N10 - network
parameters meter